
Runner and 25' Service Fee - sorted by STUD
Stud Service Fee 2025 Stallions i Winner Day Venue Race Black TypePrizemoney

Adelaide Plains Bloodstock
$5,000 Strasbourg

Moxie
07-Mar-26 NZ-Ellerslie Westbury Classic

2 $540,000Group

Alwyn Park
$8,800 Maschino

Jokers Grin
01-Nov-25 Ascot Prince of Wales Stks

3 $200,000Group

$8,800 Maschino

Jokers Grin
15-Nov-25 Ascot Colonel Reeves Stks

3 $200,000Group

$8,800 Maschino

Bonjoy
07-Mar-26 Bunbury Bunbury Stks

4 $150,000Group

$8,800 Maschino

Smooth Chino
13-Dec-25 Ascot Black Heart Bart Stks

4 $125,000Group

$8,800 Maschino

Masmelo
14-Mar-26 Ascot JC Roberts Stks

4 $125,000Group

Anngrove Stud [ire]
$0 Free Eagle

Birdman
20-Sep-25 Randwick Kingston Town Stks

3 $251,000Group

$0 Free Eagle

Birdman
28-Feb-26 Flemington Blamey Stks

2 $300,000Group

$0 Free Eagle

Birdman
14-Mar-26 Caulfield Peter Young

2 $500,000Group

Aquis Farm
$13,200 Kobayashi

Midnight in Tokyo
29-Nov-25 Doomben Tatts Classic

4 $160,000Group

$13,200 Kobayashi

Midnight in Tokyo
13-Dec-25 Eagle Farm Just Now Hcp

4 $160,000Group

$0 Dream Ahead

Headwall
06-Sep-25 Randwick Concorde Stks

2 $1,001,000Group

$0 The Mission

Yellow Brick
10-Jan-26 Gold Coast Magic Millions Hcp

5 $1,502,500Group
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$0 Spieth

Flying For Fun
29-Nov-25 Rosehill Starlight Stks

4 $200,000Group

$0 Spieth

Flying For Fun
14-Mar-26 Rosehill Maurice McCarten Stks

3 $250,000Group

$0 Domesday

Simply
22-Nov-25 Ascot AJ Scahill Stks

4 $125,000Group

$0 Invader

Foreign Press
06-Dec-25 Doomben Mode Stks

4 $160,000Group

Armidale Stud
$5,500 Needs Further

Durazzo
28-Dec-25 Hobart Tas Stks [The Inevitable]

4 $125,000Group

$5,500 Needs Further

Durazzo
10-Dec-25 Launcestom Conquering Stks

4 $125,000Group

$5,500 Needs Further

Durazzo
21-Nov-25 Launceston TTC Newmarket

4 $150,000Group

$5,500 Needs Further

Mazzini
28-Dec-25 Hobart Tasmanian Guineas

4 $125,000Group

Arrowfield
$88,000 Dundeel

Idle Flyer
18-Oct-25 Randwick Angst Stks

3 $251,000Group

$88,000 Dundeel

Tavs
27-Sep-25 Toowoomba Weetwood Hcp

4 $160,000Group

$88,000 Dundeel

Tavs
11-Oct-25 Eagle Farm Queensland Cup

4 $160,000Group

$66,000 The Autumn Sun

Autumn Glow
23-Aug-25 Randwick Toy Show

3 $250,000Group

$66,000 The Autumn Sun

Autumn Glow
13-Sep-25 Rosehill Theo Marks

2 $302,000Group

$66,000 The Autumn Sun

Autumn Glow
14-Feb-26 Randwick Apollo Stks

2 $302,000Group

$66,000 The Autumn Sun

Autumn Glow
28-Feb-26 Randwick Verry Elleegant Stks

1 $1,000,000Group
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$66,000 The Autumn Sun

Autumn Glow
04-Oct-25 Randwick Epsom Hcp

1 $1,507,000Group

$66,000 The Autumn Sun

Autumn Glow
01-Nov-25 Randwick Golden Eagle

5 $10,000,000Group

$66,000 The Autumn Sun

Autumn Boy
11-Oct-25 Caulfield Caulfield Guineas

1 $3,020,000Group

$66,000 The Autumn Sun

Autumn Mystery
18-Oct-25 Caulfield Caulfield Classic

3 $241,600Group

$55,000 Maurice

Cosmic Crusader
22-Nov-25 Ascot Carbine Club

4 $125,000Group

$55,000 Maurice

Cosmic Crusader
06-Dec-25 Ascot Northerly Stks

1 $1,500,000Group

$49,500 Castelvecchio

Verona Rose
28-Feb-26 Randwick Guy Walter

2 $300,000Group

$49,500 Castelvecchio

Verona Rose
06-Nov-25 Flemington Inglis Bracelet

5 $355,645Group

$0 Snitzel

Baraqiel
23-Aug-25 Moonee Valley Carlyon Stks

4 $175,000Group

$0 Snitzel

Baraqiel
06-Sep-25 Moonee Valley AJ Moir Stks

1 $754,000Group

$0 Snitzel

Lazzura
23-Aug-25 Randwick Show County

3 $250,000Group

$0 Snitzel

Lazzura
13-Sep-25 Flemington Lets Elope Stks

2 $304,000Group

$0 Snitzel

Lazzura
14-Mar-26 Rosehill Coolmore Classic

1 $1,000,000Group

$0 Snitzel

Transatlantic
25-Oct-25 Randwick Five Diamonds Prelude

5 $1,000,000Group

$0 Snitzel

Transatlantic
11-Oct-25 Caulfield Toorak Hcp

1 $1,005,000Group

$0 Snitzel

Marhoona
27-Sep-25 Rosehill Heritage Stks

4 $200,000Group
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$0 Snitzel

Beadman
07-Mar-26 Randwick Fireball Stks

4 $200,000Group

$0 Snitzel

Bridal Waltz
28-Feb-26 Flemington VOBIS Gold Comet

5 $175,000Group

$0 Snitzel

Origin of Love
25-Oct-25 NZ-Riccarton Canterbury Stks

3 $90,000Group

$0 Snitzel

Sandpaper
24-Jan-26 Randwick Carrington Stks

4 $200,000Group

$0 Snitzel

Yorkshire
29-Nov-25 Rosehill Festival Stks

3 $251,000Group

$0 Snitzel

Yorkshire
13-Dec-25 Randwick The Ingham

2 $2,000,000Group

$0 Snitzel

Fireball
07-Feb-26 Randwick Inglis Millenium

5 $2,000,000Group

$0 Snitzel

Campione D'italia
28-Feb-26 Randwick Skyline

2 $300,000Group

$0 Snitzel

Matias
20-Dec-25 Eagle Farm Grand Prix Stks

3 $300,000Group

$0 Snitzel

Snitzanova
17-Jan-26 Gold Coast Subzero Hcp

5 $1,002,500Group

$0 Snitzel

Caffe Florian
28-Dec-25 Gosford Gosford Guineas

4 $201,000Group

$0 Snitzel

Liguria
31-Jan-26 NZ-Ellerslie Colin Jillings Classic

3 $108,000Group

$0 Scissor Kick

Giga Kick
11-Oct-25 Caulfield Schillaci Stks

2 $302,500Group

$0 Scissor Kick

Giga Kick
08-Nov-25 Flemington Champions Sprint

1 $3,005,645Group

$0 Real Steel

Scheelite
07-Mar-26 Flemington Shaftesbury Avenue

3 $202,700Group

$0 Not a Single Doubt

Café Millenium
23-Aug-25 Morphettville Leon Macdonald Stks

4 $120,000Group
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$0 Not a Single Doubt

Café Millenium
14-Feb-26 Flemington Elms Hcp

4 $176,000Group

$0 Not a Single Doubt

Café Millenium
13-Sep-25 Flemington Tontonan Stks

4 $177,000Group

Ballylinch [Ire]
$0 Make Believe

Royal Supremacy
04-Oct-25 Randwick Metropolitan Hcp

1 $755,000Group

$0 Lope de Vega

Travolta:
18-Oct-25 Randwick St Leger

5 $501,500Group

Banstead Manor [uk]
$0 Frankel

Sir Delius
04-Oct-25 Flemington Turnbull Stks

1 $755,000Group

$0 Frankel

Sir Delius
20-Sep-25 Caulfield Underwood Stks

1 $1,005,000Group

$0 Frankel

Age of Sail
10-Oct-25 Port Macquarie Gold Cup

5 $200,000Group

$0 Frankel

Green Fly
08-Mar-26 Canberra National Sprint

4 $167,000Group

$0 Frankel

Touristic
08-Mar-26 Canberra Canberra Cup

4 $202,600Group

$0 Dansili

Taramansour
13-Dec-25 Pakenham Pakenham Cup

4 $300,000Group

Blue Gum
$11,000 Flying Artie

Sixties
14-Feb-26 Flemington CS Hayes Stks

3 $201,500Group

$11,000 Flying Artie

Sixties
13-Sep-25 Rosehill Ming Dynasty Hcp

3 $251,000Group

$11,000 Flying Artie

Sixties
14-Mar-26 Rosehill Phar Lap Stks

2 $300,000Group

$11,000 Flying Artie

Skyglider
25-Oct-25 Randwick Brian Crowley Stks

4 $200,000Group
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Cambridge
$27,000 Almanzor

Mary Shan
29-Nov-25 NZ-Ellerslie Great Northern Challenge

3 $108,000Group

$27,000 Almanzor

First Five
13-Dec-25 NZ-Te Rapa Swap Sprint

3 $108,000Group

$27,000 Almanzor

First Five
07-Feb-26 NZ-Te Rapa Waikato Sprint

1 $450,000Group

$27,000 Almanzor

First Five
03-Jan-26 NZ-Trentham Telegraph Stks

1 $495,000Group

$27,000 Almanzor

Qali Al Farrasha
22-Nov-25 NZ-Pukekohe Breeders Stks

2 $202,500Group

$27,000 Almanzor

Lux Libertas
20-Dec-25 NZ-Trentham Manawatu Challenge Stks

3 $108,000Group

$27,000 Almanzor

Manzor Blue
31-Jan-26 NZ-Trentham Wellington Cup

3 $360,000Group

$27,000 Hello Youmzain

Platinum Diamond
30-Aug-25 NZ-Wanganui NZ-Wanganui Guineas

3 $72,000Group

$27,000 Hello Youmzain

Hello Hayley
14-Feb-26 NZ-Ascot Park Southland Gunieas

4 $108,000Group

$27,000 Hello Youmzain

Hello Hayley
28-Feb-26 NZ-Wingatui Dunedin Guineas

4 $162,000Group

$18,000 Sword of State

Torture
15-Oct-25 Caulfield Debutante Stks

4 $200,750Group

$18,000 Sword of State

Warwoven
14-Mar-26 Rosehill Pago Pago

3 $250,000Group

$4,500 Embellish

What You Wish For
28-Dec-25 NZ-Taupo Taupo Cup

5 $90,000Group

$4,500 Embellish

Ultimate Habit
31-Jan-26 NZ-Trentham Lowland Stks

2 $157,500Group

$4,500 Embellish

Kazaru
20-Feb-26 Launceston Tasmanian Oaks

4 $150,000Group

$0 Roaring Lion

Kingswood
04-Nov-25 Flemington Kirin Ichiban Plate

4 $202,145Group

Page 6 of 39



Stud Service Fee 2025 Stallions i Winner Day Venue Race Black TypePrizemoney

$0 Roaring Lion

Kingswood
26-Dec-25 NZ-Ellerslie Zabeel Classic

1 $450,000Group

$0 Roaring Lion

Valiant King
04-Oct-25 Flemington Bart Cummings Hcp

3 $355,000Group

$0 Tavistock

Tavi Time
26-Dec-25 Randwick Summer Cup

3 $251,000Group

$0 Tavistock

Ceowulf
08-Nov-25 Flemington Champions Mile

1 $3,005,645Group

$0 Tavistock

Ceowulf
18-Oct-25 Randwick King Charles Stks

1 $5,110,000Group

$0 Tavistock

Asterix
15-Nov-25 Newcastle The Beauford Hcp

5 $300,000Group

Cheveley Park Stud [uk]
$0 Twilight Son

Brayden Star
11-Oct-25 Caulfield Herbert Power Hcp

2 $402,500Group

Coolmore
$82,500 Home Affairs

Kinnaird
01-Jan-26 NZ-Ellerslie Eclipse Stks

2 $202,500Group

$82,500 Home Affairs

Gin Twist
28-Feb-26 Flemington TAB We're On 2yo

4 $175,000Group

$38,500 St Mark's Basilica

Aristopolos
25-Jan-26 Hobart Elwick Stks

4 $125,000Group

$38,500 St Mark's Basilica

Aristopolos
20-Feb-26 Launceston Sovereign Stks

4 $150,000Group

$33,000 Pierro

Shangri la Boy
11-Oct-25 Rosehill Gloaming Stks

3 $501,000Group

$33,000 Pierro

Osipenko
04-Nov-25 Randwick Little Dance

5 $750,000Group

$27,500 Pride of Dubai

Desert Lightning
06-Sep-25 Moonee Valley So You Think Stks

5 $200,000Group

$27,500 Pride of Dubai

Pride of Jenni
26-Sep-25 Moonee Valley Feehan Stks

2 $501,000Group
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$27,500 Pride of Dubai

Pride of Jenni
01-Nov-25 Flemington Empire Rose Stks

1 $1,005,645Group

$27,500 Pride of Dubai

Shadhavar
07-Mar-26 Murray Bridge MM 3yo & 4yo

5 $123,750Group

$27,500 Pride of Dubai

Buckets Ridge
06-Dec-25 Ascot Towton Cup

4 $125,000Group

$0 Justify

Just Feelin' Lucky
05-Sep-25 Wyong Mona Lisa

4 $251,700Group

$0 Justify

Air Assault
24-Oct-25 Gawler Gawler Cup

5 $107,500Group

$0 Justify

Air Assault
04-Nov-25 Morphettville John Letts Cup

4 $120,325Group

$0 Justify

Axius
17-Jan-26 Gold Coast Snippets Plate

5 $1,002,500Group

$0 Saxon Warrior

Sheza Alibi
01-Nov-25 Flemington Vanity Stks

3 $243,645Group

$0 Saxon Warrior

Sheza Alibi
21-Feb-26 Caulfield Angus Armanasco Stks

2 $300,000Group

$0 Saxon Warrior

Sheza Alibi
15-Nov-25 Caulfield Sandown Guineas

2 $402,500Group

$0 Saxon Warrior

Sheza Alibi
07-Mar-26 Randwick Randwick Guineas

1 $1,007,000Group

$0 Fastnet Rock

Via Sistina
23-Aug-25 Randwick Winx Stks

1 $1,000,000Group

$0 Fastnet Rock

Via Sistina
08-Nov-25 Flemington Champions Stks

1 $3,011,500Group

$0 Fastnet Rock

Via Sistina
25-Oct-25 Moonee Valley WS Cox Plate

1 $6,050,000Group

$0 Fastnet Rock

Warnie
01-Nov-25 Flemington Linlithgow Oliver Stks

2 $504,495Group

$0 Fastnet Rock

Warnie
13-Dec-25 Pakenham Supernova

5 $1,000,000Group
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$0 Fastnet Rock

El Rocko
26-Oct-25 Sale Sale Cup

4 $200,000Group

$0 Wootton Bassett

West of Swindon
26-Sep-25 Moonee Valley Bill Stutt Stks

2 $301,500Group

$0 Wootton Bassett

Napoleonic
25-Oct-25 Moonee Valley Red Anchor Stks

3 $242,500Group

$0 Wootton Bassett

Wootton Verni
15-Oct-25 Caulfield Coongy

3 $241,600Group

$0 Wootton Bassett

Wootton Verni
01-Nov-25 Randwick Rosehill Gold Cup

5 $751,000Group

$0 Wootton Bassett

Pallaton
21-Feb-26 Caulfield Zeditave Sks

3 $200,000Group

$0 Calyx

Nellie Leylax
23-Aug-25 Randwick Premiers Cup

3 $250,000Group

$0 Calyx

Sepals
20-Sep-25 Caulfield Sir Rupert Clarke Stks

1 $1,005,000Group

$0 Adelaide

John Rambo
14-Mar-26 Gold Coast The Gold Jewel

5 $150,000Group

$0 Rubick

Need Some Luck
03-Jan-26 Eagle Farm Buffering Plate

5 $200,000Group

$0 Rubick

Need Some Luck
08-Nov-25 Flemington Always Welcome Stks

4 $202,295Group

$0 Rubick

Rubi's Choice
24-Jan-26 Caulfield Blue Diam Prev F

3 $250,000Group

$0 Caravaggio

Amor Victorious
27-Dec-25 Eagle Farm Members Hcp Mile

4 $200,000Group

$0 So You Think

Revelare
13-Sep-25 Flemington Archer Stks

3 $304,000Group

$0 So You Think

Oh Diamond Lil
19-Sep-25 Newcastle Tibbie Stks

3 $253,000Group

$0 So You Think

Tuileries
06-Mar-26 Newcastle Newcastle Stks

3 $250,000Group
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$0 So You Think

Getta Good Feeling
01-Nov-25 Flemington Wakeful Stks

2 $304,495Group

$0 So You Think

Getta Good Feeling
04-Oct-25 Flemington Edward Manifold Stks

2 $305,000Group

$0 So You Think

Getta Good Feeling
28-Feb-26 Flemington Inglis Sprint

5 $1,000,000Group

$0 So You Think

Diamond Scene
18-Oct-25 Ascot Eurythmic

3 $200,000Group

$0 So You Think

So You Pence
04-Nov-25 Randwick Barn Dance

5 $250,000Group

$0 So You Think

Sass Appeal
14-Feb-26 Flemington Desirable Stks

4 $176,825Group

$0 So You Think

Sass Appeal
07-Mar-26 Flemington Kewney Stks

2 $304,100Group

$0 So You Think

Bossy Benita
21-Feb-26 Caulfield Mannersim Stks

3 $200,000Group

$0 So You Think

Considered
14-Mar-26 Gold Coast Military Rose Plate

5 $125,000Group

$0 Starspangledbanner

Perilous Fighter
14-Feb-26 Flemington VOBIS Gold Preview

5 $200,000Group

$0 Starspangledbanner

Ahha Ahha
07-Mar-26 Flemington Matron Stks

3 $202,700Group

$0 Churchill

Bright Legend
06-Mar-26 Pakenham Moonee Valley Night Cup

4 $200,000Group

$0 American Pharoah

Shaking Stevens
28-Dec-25 NZ-Phar Lap Timaru Cup

5 $72,000Group

Coolmore [ire]
$0 Camelot

Rosso
17-Jan-26 NZ-Trentham Trentham Stks

3 $135,000Group

$0 Galileo

Changingoftheguard
06-Sep-25 Randwick City Tatts Cup

4 $201,000Group

$0 Galileo

Star of India
25-Oct-25 Moonee Valley JRA Cup

3 $241,500Group
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Darby Dan Farm [usa]
$0 Dialed In

Onesmoothoperator
24-Oct-25 Moonee Valley MV Gold Gup

2 $761,000Group

Darley
$275,000 Too Darn Hot

Too Darn Discreet
30-Aug-25 Caulfield Heatherlie Stks

4 $200,000Group

$275,000 Too Darn Hot

Tropicus
30-Aug-25 Caulfield Heath Stks

3 $200,000Group

$275,000 Too Darn Hot

Tropicus
21-Feb-26 Caulfield Oakleigh Plate

1 $750,000Group

$275,000 Too Darn Hot

Shiki
04-Oct-25 Randwick Gimcrack Stks

3 $251,000Group

$275,000 Too Darn Hot

Tornado Valley
04-Nov-25 Flemington Maribyrnong Plate

3 $243,645Group

$275,000 Too Darn Hot

Hot and High
29-Nov-25 Ascot Sir Ernest Lee-Steere

4 $125,000Group

$275,000 Too Darn Hot

Jenni the Fox
03-Jan-26 Geelong Black Pearl Stks

4 $200,000Group

$275,000 Too Darn Hot

Bootlegger
09-Mar-26 Morphettville Morphettville Guineas

4 $120,400Group

$66,000 Street Boss

Pericles
06-Sep-25 Randwick Tramway Stks

2 $302,000Group

$66,000 Street Boss

Pericles
21-Feb-26 Caulfield Futurity Stks

1 $750,000Group

$66,000 Street Boss

Tempted
07-Feb-26 Randwick Eskimo Prince Stks

3 $250,000Group

$66,000 Street Boss

Tempted
13-Sep-25 Rosehill Run to the Rose

2 $302,000Group

$66,000 Street Boss

Tempted
28-Feb-26 Randwick Surround Stks

1 $750,000Group

$66,000 Street Boss

Tentyris
18-Oct-25 Caulfield Gothic Stks

4 $200,750Group

Page 11 of 39



Stud Service Fee 2025 Stallions i Winner Day Venue Race Black TypePrizemoney

$66,000 Street Boss

Tentyris
14-Feb-26 Flemington Lightning Stks

1 $1,002,500Group

$66,000 Street Boss

Tentyris
01-Nov-25 Flemington Coolmore Stud Stks

1 $2,005,645Group

$66,000 Street Boss

Calamari Ring
08-Nov-25 Flemington Inglis Banner

5 $405,649Group

$66,000 Street Boss

Green Spaces
15-Nov-25 Newcastle Spring Stks

3 $251,400Group

$66,000 Street Boss

Motorsports
29-Nov-25 Caulfield Blue Sapphire Stks

3 $256,500Group

$66,000 Street Boss

Closer to Free
07-Feb-26 Caulfield Blue Diam Prev C&G

3 $350,000Group

$66,000 Harry Angel

Tom Kitten
07-Feb-26 Caulfield Kevin Heffernan

3 $200,000Group

$66,000 Harry Angel

Tom Kitten
07-Mar-26 Flemington All Star Mile

1 $2,000,000Group

$66,000 Harry Angel

Stretan Angel
18-Oct-25 Caulfield Alinghi Stks

4 $200,750Group

$66,000 Harry Angel

Angel Capital
06-Sep-25 Moonee Valley Chautauqua Stks

4 $176,000Group

$66,000 Harry Angel

War Machine
04-Oct-25 Flemington Gilgai Stks

2 $305,000Group

$66,000 Harry Angel

Arkansaw Kid
13-Sep-25 Flemington Bobbie Lewis

2 $304,000Group

$66,000 Harry Angel

Watchme Win
13-Sep-25 Morphettville Wylie Handicap

4 $120,000Group

$66,000 Harry Angel

Harry's Yacht
14-Mar-26 Caulfield So Si Bon

5 $200,000Group

$55,000 Bivouac

Beiwacht
27-Sep-25 Rosehill Golden Rose

1 $1,036,000Group

$55,000 Bivouac

Luana Miss
01-Nov-25 Ascot Placid Ark Prelude

5 $100,000Group
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$55,000 Bivouac

Luana Miss
15-Nov-25 Ascot Placid Ark Stks

4 $500,000Group

$55,000 Bivouac

Big Sky
31-Jan-26 Caulfield Chairman's Stakes

3 $200,000Group

$33,000 Brazen Beau

Cinsault
21-Feb-26 Rosehill Millie Fox

2 $300,000Group

$33,000 Brazen Beau

Power Beau
21-Feb-26 Morphettville City of Marion Stks

4 $120,000Group

$33,000 Brazen Beau

Medicinal
07-Mar-26 Flemington Ottawa Stks

3 $203,125Group

$13,750 Kermadec

Sonofdec
01-Nov-25 Randwick Four Pillars Hco

5 $500,000Group

$0 Territories

Berkeley Square
06-Dec-25 Ballarat Ballarat Cup

4 $500,000Group

$0 Helmet

Eventually
21-Feb-26 Morphettville Lord Reims Stks

3 $150,000Group

$0 Lonhro

Lindermann
06-Sep-25 Randwick Chelmsford

2 $302,000Group

$0 Lonhro

Lindermann
25-Oct-25 Randwick Craven Plate

3 $751,000Group

$0 Lonhro

Lindermann
11-Oct-25 Rosehill Hill Stks

2 $2,002,000Group

$0 Lonhro

Attica
04-Oct-25 Randwick Dulcify Stks

4 $250,000Group

$0 Lonhro

Attica
25-Oct-25 Randwick Spring Champion

1 $2,005,000Group

$0 Lonhro

Sghirripa
31-Jan-26 Morphettville Durbridge Stks

4 $120,000Group

$0 Lonhro

Lonhros Queen
03-Jan-26 Eagle Farm Nudgee Stks

4 $200,000Group

$0 Lonhro

Weeping Woman
13-Dec-25 Randwick Razor Sharp

4 $200,000Group
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$0 Lonhro

Weeping Woman
14-Feb-26 Randwick Triscay Stks

3 $251,000Group

$0 Astern

Ferivia
16-Aug-25 Caulfield Quezette Stks

3 $200,000Group

$0 Astern

Ferivia
27-Sep-25 Sandown Thousand Guin Prelude

2 $302,500Group

$0 Astern

Aberdeen Flyer
14-Mar-26 Ascot Natasha Stks

4 $125,000Group

$0 Frosted

Arctic Glamour
08-Nov-25 Rosehill Hot Danish

2 $502,000Group

$0 Ghaiyyath

Yum
20-Sep-25 Caulfield Jim Maloney

4 $175,000Group

$0 Ghaiyyath

Observer
07-Feb-26 Caulfield Autumn Stks

2 $300,000Group

$0 Ghaiyyath

Observer
25-Oct-25 Moonee Valley MV Vase

2 $408,000Group

$0 Ghaiyyath

Observer
28-Feb-26 Flemington Aust Guineas

1 $1,000,000Group

$0 Ghaiyyath

Observer
01-Nov-25 Flemington VRC Derby

1 $2,011,500Group

$0 Ghaiyyath

Different Gravy
04-Nov-25 Flemington TAB Trophy

4 $202,145Group

$0 Ghaiyyath

Different Gravy
29-Nov-25 Caulfield Whispering Angel Classic

5 $400,000Group

$0 Ghaiyyath

Freedom Flame
18-Oct-25 Morphettville Hill Smith Stks

4 $120,325Group

$0 Exceed and Excel

Burma Star
04-Nov-25 Flemington Amdanda Elliott Hcp

4 $203,645Group

$0 Exceed and Excel

Celerity
09-Mar-26 Morphettville Manihi Classic

4 $120,400Group

$0 Exosphere

Headley Grange:
19-Sep-25 Newcastle Cameron Hcp

3 $252,000Group
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$0 Exosphere

Headley Grange:
11-Oct-25 Rosehill Alan Brown Stks

5 $1,500,000Group

$0 Blue Point

Point Barrow
06-Nov-25 Flemington Red Roses

3 $303,645Group

$0 Blue Point

Steel Move
06-Dec-25 Ballarat Eureka Stockade

5 $175,000Group

$0 Blue Point

Steel Move
27-Dec-25 Cranbourne VOBIS Gold Carat

5 $175,000Group

$0 Blue Point

Betwitchery
14-Mar-26 Caulfield VOBIS Gold Distaff

5 $200,000Group

Darley [Ire]
$0 Night of Thunder

Rumbled Again
15-Nov-25 Caulfield Summoned Stks

3 $201,600Group

$0 Night of Thunder

Rockribbed
29-Nov-25 Doomben Recognition Stks

4 $160,000Group

$0 Night of Thunder

Rockribbed
20-Dec-25 Eagle Farm Lough Neagh Stks

4 $200,000Group

$0 Earthlight

King of Light
25-Oct-25 Ascot Belgravia Stks

4 $125,000Group

$0 Earthlight

King of Light
08-Nov-25 Ascot Fairetha Stks

4 $125,000Group

$0 Earthlight

King of Light
22-Nov-25 Ascot WA Guineas

2 $500,000Group

Darley [uk]
$0 Dubawi

Clear Thinking
18-Oct-25 Randwick The Kosciuszko

5 $2,000,000Group

Darling View
$49,500 Playing God

Rope Them In
18-Oct-25 Ascot Crawford Stks

4 $125,000Group

$49,500 Playing God

Playin'it Sweet
04-Nov-25 Ascot Burgess Queen Stks

4 $125,000Group

$49,500 Playing God

Playin'it Sweet
01-Feb-26 Bubury WA Breeders Classic

4 $125,000Group
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$49,500 Playing God

Playin'it Sweet
15-Feb-26 Ascot Challenge Stks

4 $125,000Group

$49,500 Playing God

Sky Duke
26-Dec-25 Pinjarra Boxing Day Dash

5 $100,000Group

$49,500 Playing God

Almighty Class
07-Feb-26 Ascot Cyril Flower Stks

4 $125,000Group

$49,500 Playing God

Wonderfully Made
28-Feb-26 Ascot Ascot 1000 Guin

4 $125,000Group

$0 Patronize

Playhouse Patron
17-Dec-25 Ascot ATA Stks

4 $125,000Group

Derrinstown [Ire]
$0 Awtaad

Waterford
27-Sep-25 Rosehill Shannon Stks

2 $302,000Group

Emirates Park
$0 Al Maher

Private Eye
18-Oct-25 Caulfield Moonga Stks

3 $241,600Group

$0 Al Maher

Private Eye
16-Aug-25 Caulfield PB Lawrence

2 $300,000Group

$0 Al Maher

Sentimental Hero
21-Sep-25 Kalgoorlie Boulder Cup

4 $127,000Group

$0 Al Maher

Sentimental Hero
04-Oct-25 Kalgoorlie Kalgoorlie Cup

4 $162,000Group

$0 Artie Schiller

Steparty
25-Feb-26 Launceston Hellova Street Stks

4 $150,000Group

$0 Artie Schiller

Steparty
08-Feb-26 Hobart Thomas Lyons Stks

3 $150,000Group

Eureka
$38,500 Spirit of Boom

Liquor
23-Jan-26 Gold Coast Goldmarket

4 $160,000Group

Eureka Stud
$9,900 Encryption

Encoder
14-Mar-26 Gold Coast Gold Coast Stks

5 $125,000Group
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Geisel Park
$6,600 Winning Rupert

Madhi Girl
31-Dec-26 Ascot Summer Scorcher

4 $125,000Group

$5,500 Manhattan Rain

New York Lustre
01-Nov-25 Flemington Begonia Belle Stks

3 $243,645Group

$5,500 Manhattan Rain

Jigsaw
10-Oct-25 Cranbourne Apache Cat Classic

5 $100,000Group

$5,500 Manhattan Rain

Jigsaw
14-Mar-26 Caulfield VOBIS Gold Sprint

5 $200,000Group

$5,500 Manhattan Rain

Jigsaw
25-Oct-25 Moonee Valley Ian McEwen Stks

3 $301,000Group

$5,500 Manhattan Rain

Jigsaw
24-Jan-26 NZ-Ellerslie Railway Stks

1 $630,000Group

$5,500 Manhattan Rain

Jigsaw
22-Nov-25 Cranbourne Meteorite

5 $1,005,000Group

$5,500 Manhattan Rain

Sabaj
22-Nov-25 Cranbourne Cranbourne Cup

4 $500,000Group

Glenlogan Park
$0 Rothesay

Rothfire
18-Oct-25 Randwick Sydney Stks

3 $2,001,500Group

Gold Front Breeding
$8,000 Awesome Rock

Rokanori
13-Sep-25 Belmont Nicopolis Stks

5 $100,000Group

$8,000 Awesome Rock

Watch Me Rock
01-Nov-25 Ascot Asian Beau Stks

3 $200,000Group

$8,000 Awesome Rock

Watch Me Rock
22-Nov-25 Ascot Railway Stks

1 $1,500,000Group

$8,000 Awesome Rock

Red Sun Sensation
26-Oct-25 Northam Northam Cup

4 $150,000Group

Gooree Park
$1,600 Yes Yes Yes

Affirmative Action
06-Sep-25 NZ-Ellerslie NZ-El Roca Trophy

4 $99,000Group
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Grajoa
$3,300 St Jean

Half Yours
20-Sep-25 Caulfield Naturalism Stks

3 $202,000Group

$3,300 St Jean

Half Yours
18-Oct-25 Caulfield Caulfield Cup

1 $5,330,000Group

$3,300 St Jean

Half Yours
04-Nov-25 Flemington Melbourne Cup

1 $10,910,000Group

$3,300 St Jean

The Precursor
31-Jan-26 NZ-Trentham Remutaka Classic

5 $315,000Group

Grangewilliam Stud
$6,750 Derryn

Doctor Askar
17-Jan-26 NZ-Trentham Thorndon Mile

2 $450,000Group

$4,500 The Bold One

One Bold Cat
03-Jan-26 NZ-Trentham Marton Cup

4 $81,000Group

Grenville
$7,700 Stratosphere

Sanniya
25-Feb-26 Launceston Vamos Stks

3 $150,000Group

$7,700 Stratosphere

Sanniya
08-Feb-26 Hobart Mystic Journey Stks

3 $150,000Group

Haras de Bonneval [Fra]
$0 Zarak

Zaphod
23-Jan-26 Gold Coast Mayors Vase

5 $125,000Group

Haras de Colleville [Fra]
$0 Galiway

Vauban
14-Mar-26 Rosehill Sky High Stks

3 $350,000Group

Haras de la Haie Neuve [Fra]
$0 Anodin

Sayedaty Sadaty
29-Oct-25 Bendigo Bendigo Cup

3 $500,000Group

Haras d'Etreham [Fra]
$0 Masked Marvel

Paradise Storm
07-Mar-26 NZ-Ellerslie Auckland Cup

2 $540,000Group

Hau Ora Farm
$2,250 Niagara

Nigella Lane
06-Feb-26 NZ-Tauherenikau Wairarapa Breeders Stks

4 $72,000Group
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Haunui Farm
$0 Belardo

Romanoff
15-Nov-25 NZ-Riccarton NZ Two Thousand Guineas

1 $630,000Group

$0 Iffraaj

Jaarffi
21-Feb-26 NZ-Ellerslie Otaki Maori Classic

1 $540,000Group

Highview Stud
$11,250 Wrote

Wrote to Arataki
31-Jan-26 Caulfield Bellmaine Stks

3 $200,000Group

$11,250 Wrote

Midnight Edition
06-Dec-25 NZ-Pukekohe Concorde Stks

3 $108,000Group

$8,100 Divine Prophet

Generosity
07-Mar-26 Randwick Challenge Stks

2 $502,000Group

$7,200 Santos

Platinum Attack
08-Nov-25 NZ-Riccarton Pegasus Stks

4 $81,000Group

$0 Bullbars

Mr Brightside
13-Sep-25 Flemington Makybe Diva Stks

1 $755,000Group

Inglewood
$8,100 War Decree

Luvnwar
01-Jan-26 Ascot La Trice Classic

3 $200,000Group

$0 Zacinto

Chica Mojito
10-Jan-26 Wyong Lakes Mile Hcp

5 $500,000Group

Irish National Stud [ire]
$0 Phoenix of Spain

Soul of Spain
19-Sep-25 Newcastle Newcastle Gold Cup

3 $306,000Group

Kia Ora
$77,000 Farnan

Ninja
03-Jan-26 Eagle Farm Vo Rogue Plate

3 $300,000Group

$77,000 Farnan

Ninja
21-Feb-26 Rosehill Hobartville

2 $400,000Group

$11,000 Prague

Pembrey
14-Mar-26 Rosehill Magic Night

3 $250,000Group
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Kildangan [ire]
$0 Ribchester

Whisky on the Hill
28-Sep-25 Mornington Ansett Classic

4 $175,000Group

$0 Ribchester

Whisky on the Hill
08-Nov-25 Flemington Queen Elizabeth Stks

3 $303,654Group

$0 Sea the Stars

Sunset Park
08-Nov-25 Flemington Matriach Stks

2 $304,945Group

$0 Fast Company

Light Infantry (Man)
07-Feb-26 Caulfield MRC Foundation Cup

3 $200,000Group

Kitchwin Hills
$9,900 Graff

Grafterburners
20-Dec-25 Eagle Farm Gold Edition Plate

4 $200,000Group

$9,900 Graff

Grafterburners
10-Jan-26 Gold Coast Sunlight Plate

5 $3,005,000Group

Larneuk
$6,600 Impending

Cool Memory
06-Sep-25 Belmont Farnley Stakes

4 $125,000Group

$6,600 Impending

Options
04-Oct-25 Flemington Super Impose

4 $177,000Group

$0 Reward For Effort

Way to the Stars
24-Jan-26 Caulfield WJ Adams Stks

4 $175,000Group

Lethan
$0 Unusual Suspect

Anemacore
24-Jan-26 Sunshine Coast Sunny Coast Cup

4 $160,000Group

Little Avondale
$54,000 Per Incanto

Jimmysstar
15-Nov-25 Caulfield CF Orr Stks

1 $1,002,500Group

$54,000 Per Incanto

Jimmysstar
01-Nov-25 Randwick Russell Blding Stks

5 $3,001,000Group

$54,000 Per Incanto

Gringotts
22-Nov-25 Kembla Grange The Gong

5 $1,000,000Group

$54,000 Per Incanto

Gringotts
04-Nov-25 Randwick Big Dance

5 $3,000,000Group
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$54,000 Per Incanto

Evaporate
27-Sep-25 Sandown Sandown Stks

3 $201,500Group

$54,000 Per Incanto

Eurocanto
04-Oct-25 Flemington Maribyrnong Trial

4 $177,000Group

$54,000 Per Incanto

Twain
12-Oct-25 NZ-Rotorua Sweynesse Stks

3 $126,000Group

$54,000 Per Incanto

Precious Charm
03-Jan-26 Geelong Coastal Classic

5 $200,000Group

$54,000 Per Incanto

Oak Hill
07-Feb-26 Caulfield Rubiton Stks

2 $300,000Group

$0 Time Test

Proved
15-Nov-25 Caulfield How Now Stks

3 $201,600Group

$0 Time Test

Dad and Dave
06-Feb-26 Hobart Tasmanian Derby

4 $150,000Group

$0 Time Test

Omega Boy
14-Mar-26 NZ-Tauranga Japan Trophy

2 $135,000Group

$0 Zed

Chase
02-Aug-25 NZ-Riccarton NZ-Winter Cup

3 $99,000Group

$0 Zed

Just Charlie
08-Nov-25 NZ-Riccarton Metropolitan Torphy

4 $90,000Group

Lyndhurst Stud
$27,500 Better Than Ready

Gin a Tonic
20-Dec-25 Caulf. Heath MM 3yo ~ 4yo Classic

5 $175,000Group

$27,500 Better Than Ready

Epic Proportions
15-Nov-25 Doomben Keith Noud Hcp

4 $160,000Group

$27,500 Better Than Ready

Hidden Wealth
22-Nov-25 Sunny Coast Swiss Ace Plate

5 $125,000Group

$27,500 Better Than Ready

Hidden Wealth
27-Dec-25 Eagle Farm Falvelon Hcp

4 $200,000Group

Mapperley Stud
$0 Complacent

Hi Yo Sass Bomb
26-Oct-25 NZ-Trentham Thompson Hcp

3 $90,000Group
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$0 Complacent

Hi Yo Sass Bomb
04-Oct-25 NZ-Hawera Taranaki Breeders

3 $90,000Group

$0 Complacent

Agera
17-Oct-25 NZ-Matamata Matamata Cup

4 $72,000Group

$0 Complacent

Agera
15-Nov-25 NZ-Tauranga Tauranga Stks

2 $135,000Group

$0 Puccini

Santa Catalina
01-Jan-26 NZ-Ellerslie Queen Elizabeth II Cup

3 $225,000Group

Montfort et Preaux [Fra]
$0 Le Havre

Splash Back
26-Sep-25 Moonee Valley Stocks Stks

2 $301,500Group

Motree Thoroughbreds
$4,000 Turffontein

Cartoon Graveyard
11-Oct-25 Murray Bridge Murray Bridge Cup

4 $120,000Group

$4,000 Turffontein

Coal Crusher
15-Nov-25 Newcastle The Hunter Hcp

5 $1,000,000Group

Newgate
$330,000 Extreme Choice

Apocalyptic
06-Sep-25 Randwick Furious Stks

2 $302,000Group

$330,000 Extreme Choice

Apocalyptic
20-Sep-25 Randwick Tea Rose Stks

2 $302,000Group

$330,000 Extreme Choice

Apocalyptic
04-Oct-25 Randwick Flight Stks

1 $755,000Group

$330,000 Extreme Choice

Estremo
20-Sep-25 Caulfield Caulfield Guin. Prelude

3 $301,000Group

$330,000 Extreme Choice

Paradoxium
10-Dec-25 Wyong MM 2yo Classic

4 $200,000Group

$330,000 Extreme Choice

Paradoxium
07-Mar-26 Randwick Todman Stks

3 $302,000Group

$330,000 Extreme Choice

Hidrix
31-Jan-26 Rosehill Canonbury Stks

3 $250,000Group

$66,000 Stay Inside

Incognito
04-Oct-25 Randwick Breeders Plate

3 $251,000Group
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$66,000 Stay Inside

Lassified
03-Jan-26 NZ-Trentham Wellesley Stks

4 $90,000Group

$44,000 Capitalist

King of Roseau
02-Aug-25 Flemington Aurie's Star

3 $200,000Group

$44,000 Capitalist

King of Roseau
28-Feb-26 Randwick Liverpool City Cup

3 $250,000Group

$44,000 Capitalist

King of Roseau
17-Jan-26 Gold Coast Magic Millions Cup

5 $2,002,500Group

$44,000 Capitalist

Alpha Sofie
06-Sep-25 Moonee Valley Atlantic Jewel Stks

4 $175,000Group

$44,000 Capitalist

Alpha Sofie
07-Feb-26 Caulfield Peter Le Grand

3 $200,000Group

$44,000 Capitalist

Hidden Motive
11-Oct-25 Rosehill Roman Consul Stks

2 $302,000Group

$44,000 Capitalist

Hedged
26-Dec-25 Sandown Christmas Stks

4 $200,750Group

$44,000 Capitalist

Hedged
23-Jan-26 Pakenham Australia Stks

2 $350,000Group

$44,000 Capitalist

Asva
25-Feb-26 Launceston Launceston Cup

3 $250,000Group

$44,000 Capitalist

Rich on Bubbles
07-Mar-26 Murray Bridge MM 2yo Classic

5 $204,450Group

$38,500 Tassort

Manaal
13-Sep-25 Rosehill Sheraco Stks

2 $302,000Group

$38,500 Tassort

Manaal
27-Sep-25 Rosehill Golden Pendant

2 $403,000Group

$38,500 Tassort

Agrarian Girl
07-Feb-26 Randwick Lonhro Plate

4 $200,000Group

$33,000 Russian Revolution

Libertad
29-Nov-25 Ascot Winterbottom Stks

1 $1,500,000Group

$33,000 Russian Revolution

Seeiaye
15-Nov-25 Newcastle Max Lees 2yo Classic

5 $162,000Group
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$33,000 Russian Revolution

Lumbini
19-Dec-25 Gold Coast MM 2yo Debut

5 $252,000Group

$33,000 Russian Revolution

Miss Joelene
13-Dec-25 Eagle Farm Tails Hcp

4 $160,000Group

$33,000 Russian Revolution

Miss Joelene
10-Jan-26 Gold Coast The Wave

5 $502,000Group

$33,000 Russian Revolution

Lara Antipova
20-Dec-25 NZ-Trentham Wakefiled Challenge Stks

2 $157,500Group

$33,000 Russian Revolution

Lara Antipova
14-Feb-26 NZ-Matamata Matamata Breeders Stks

2 $202,500Group

$33,000 Russian Revolution

Lara Antipova
07-Mar-26 NZ-Ellerslie Sistema Stks

1 $495,000Group

$27,500 Wild Ruler

Stretan Ruler
21-Feb-26 Rosehill Silver Slipper

2 $300,000Group

$16,500 Cosmic Force

Raging Force
30-Aug-25 Rosehill San Domenico

3 $250,000Group

$16,500 Cosmic Force

Shystar
06-Dec-25 Ballarat Emerging Stars Hcp

5 $250,000Group

$16,500 Brutal

Harlem Queen
08-Nov-25 Hawkesbury Ladies Day Cup

4 $201,250Group

$0 Deep Field

Rosberg
06-Sep-25 Moonee Valley Mitchell McKenzie

4 $176,000Group

$0 Deep Field

Walsh Bay
11-Oct-25 Eagle Farm Tatts Members Cup

4 $160,000Group

$0 Deep Field

Walsh Bay
22-Nov-25 Sunny Coast Mooloolaba Cup

5 $160,000Group

$0 Deep Field

Paradise City
14-Feb-26 Flemington Frances Tressady Stks

3 $201,500Group

$0 Deep Field

Miss Icelandic
27-Feb-26 Cranbourne Abell Stks

4 $175,000Group

Newhaven Park
$16,500 Cool Aza Beel

Cool aza Rene
11-Oct-25 NZ-Ashburton Barneswood Farm Stks

3 $90,000Group
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Novara Park
$8,100 Staphanos

Special Sakura
31-Jan-26 NZ-Ellerslie Fulton Family Stks

4 $90,000Group

$6,300 Sweynesse

Miss Starlight
13-Sep-25 NZ-Riccarton Canterbury Belle Stks

4 $72,000Group

$6,300 Sweynesse

Sweynesday
07-Mar-26 NZ-Ellerslie King's Plate

3 $225,000Group

$0 Jakkalberry

Ears Back
20-Sep-25 NZ-Trentham Metric Mile

3 $90,000Group

$0 Jakkalberry

Diamond Jak
14-Feb-26 NZ-Matamata Kalmai Stks

4 $90,000Group

Oaklands Park
$9,900 Sessions

Jaz Session
24-Jan-26 Ascot Scenic Blast Stks

4 $125,000Group

Oakwood Farm
$9,900 Dracarys

Swift Dragon
14-Mar-26 Gold Coast QTIS Jewel 2yo

5 $500,000Group

Rich Hill
$63,000 Proisir

Legarto
07-Feb-26 NZ-Te Rapa Herbie Dyke Stks

1 $630,000Group

$63,000 Proisir

Legarto
07-Mar-26 NZ-Ellerslie Bonecrusher Stks

1 $900,000Group

$63,000 Proisir

Waitak
27-Sep-25 NZ-Te Rapa Howden Insurance Mile

1 $360,000Group

$63,000 Proisir

Waitak
18-Oct-25 NZ-Ellerslie Livamol Classic

1 $495,000Group

$63,000 Proisir

Fairy Dream
17-Jan-26 NZ-Trentham Desert Gold Stks

3 $180,000Group

$40,500 Satono Aladdin

Magic Carpet
27-Sep-25 NZ-Te Rapa Hawkes Bay Guineas

2 $157,500Group

$40,500 Satono Aladdin

Bozo
15-Nov-25 NZ-Riccarton NZ Cup

3 $405,000Group
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$13,500 Ace High

My Lips are Sealed
14-Feb-26 NZ-Matamata Champagne Stks

4 $108,000Group

$13,500 Ace High

She's a Hustler
25-Oct-25 Moonee Valley Tesio Stks

3 $302,000Group

$13,500 Ace High

She's a Hustler
29-Nov-25 Caulfield Zipping Classic

2 $752,500Group

$13,500 Ace High

Drakaina
15-Nov-25 Ascot Jungle Mist Classic

4 $125,000Group

$9,000 Shocking

Here to Shock
29-Nov-25 Caulfield Testa Rossa Stks

4 $175,750Group

$9,000 Shocking

El Vencedor
04-Nov-25 NZ-Ellerslie Balmerino Stks

3 $135,000Group

$9,000 Shocking

Azazel
23-Oct-25 Geelong Geelong Classic

4 $200,000Group

$0 Vadamos

With Your Blessing
20-Sep-25 Randwick Bill Ritchie Hcp

3 $251,000Group

$0 Vadamos

Klabel
27-Dec-25 Morphettville Christmas Hcp

4 $120,325Group

Ridgeport Farm
$5,500 Rommel

Twisted Steel
14-Feb-26 Pinjarra Magic Millions 3yo Classic

5 $250,000Group

$5,500 Rommel

Maria Lucia
14-Feb-26 Pinjarra Magic Millions 2yo Classic

5 $250,000Group

Roselee Park
$5,000 Super One

Super Smink
08-Nov-25 Ascot Lee SteereStks

2 $300,000Group

Rosemont
$33,000 Shamus Award

Pop Award
16-Aug-25 Caulfield Regal Roller

4 $175,000Group

$33,000 Shamus Award

Quintessa
06-Sep-25 NZ-Ellerslie NZ-Proisir Plate

1 $360,000Group

$33,000 Shamus Award

Willaidow
31-Jan-26 Rosehill JRA Plate

3 $250,000Group
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$33,000 Shamus Award

Torque to be Sure
17-Jan-26 Gold Coast Magic Millions 3yo Classic

5 $3,005,000Group

$33,000 Shamus Award

Guerite
06-Nov-25 Flemington Country Final

5 $503,345Group

$33,000 Shamus Award

The Black Cloud
13-Dec-25 Eagle Farm Bribie Hcp

4 $160,000Group

$33,000 Shamus Award

Afternoon Siesta
01-Mar-26 NZ-Trentham Cuddle Stks

3 $180,000Group

$13,200 Extreme Warrior

Eternal Warrior
29-Nov-25 Caulfield Merson Cooper Stks

4 $175,750Group

$0 Starcraft

Blonde Star
08-Feb-26 Hobart Hobart Cup

3 $250,000Group

Springfield Farm
$4,400 Nostradamus

Nostra Bella
14-Mar-26 Caulfield VOBIS Gold Dash

5 $200,000Group

Sun Stud
$0 Fiorente

Apulia
24-Oct-25 Moonee Valley VOBIS Gold Star

5 $200,000Group

$0 Fiorente

Apulia
06-Nov-25 Flemington Chester Manifold

4 $202,195Group

$0 Fiorente

Apulia
20-Dec-25 Ascot Ted Van Heemst Stks

2 $300,000Group

$0 Fiorente

Fear The Wind
21-Feb-26 Ascot Detonator Stks

4 $125,000Group

Swettenham
$88,000 Toronado

Snow Mercy
26-Sep-25 Moonee Valley Scarborough Stks

3 $201,000Group

$88,000 Toronado

Toropa
29-Nov-25 Ascot Jungle Dawn

4 $125,000Group

$88,000 Toronado

Grinzinger Heart
07-Mar-26 Flemington VRC Sires produce

2 $304,100Group

$10,000 Puissance de Lune

Sav on Ice
10-Sep-25 Balaklava Balaklava Cup

4 $120,000Group
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$8,800 I am Immortal

McGaw
04-Oct-25 Flemington Danehill Stks

2 $305,000Group

Tally-Ho [Ire]
$0 Galileo Gold

Estadia Mestalla
04-Nov-25 Randwick Choisir Hcp

5 $300,000Group

$0 Kodiac

Cote Atlantique
12-Oct-25 Seymour Seymour Cup

4 $200,000Group

Te Runga Stud
$0 Castledale

Knights Realm
24-Jan-26 NZ-New Plymouth Taranaki Cup

3 $108,000Group

Telemon
$8,800 Sun City

Itchintogo
06-Dec-25 Doomben Phelan ready Stks

4 $200,000Group

The Oaks Stud
$11,250 US Navy Flag

War Princess
20-Dec-25 NZ-Trentham Eulogy Stks

3 $90,000Group

$0 Darci Brahma

Tajana
16-Aug-25 NZ-Ruakaka NZ-Northland Breeders Stks

3 $90,000Group

$0 Darci Brahma

Tajana
20-Sep-25 NZ-Ellerslie Sunline Vase

3 $135,000Group

Twin Hills
$13,200 Smart Missile

Briasa
04-Oct-25 Randwick Premiere Stks

2 $1,002,000Group

$13,200 Smart Missile

Aviatress
29-Nov-25 Caulfield Doveton Stks

4 $175,750Group

$13,200 Smart Missile

Dream Smart
20-Dec-25 Eagle Farm Magic Millions Hcp

5 $125,000Group

Vinery
$99,000 Ole Kirk

Aerodrome
08-Mar-26 Canberra Canberra Guineas

4 $167,800Group

$99,000 Ole Kirk

Legacy Bound
13-Sep-25 Flemington Poseidon Stks

4 $177,000Group
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$99,000 Ole Kirk

Ole Dancer
18-Oct-25 Caulfield Thousand Guineas

1 $1,503,000Group

$33,000 Exceedance

Cristal Clear
14-Mar-26 Rosehill Ajax Stks

2 $300,000Group

$33,000 Exceedance

Dance to the Boom
04-Nov-25 Flemington HKJC Stks

3 $243,125Group

$33,000 Exceedance

Pure Excess
15-Nov-25 Ascot Champion Fillies Stks

3 $300,000Group

$27,500 All Too Hard

Stefi Magnetica
25-Oct-25 Randwick The Invitation

5 $2,000,000Group

$27,500 All Too Hard

Oh Too Good
11-Oct-25 Caulfield Catanach's Jewellers Vase

3 $241,000Group

$27,500 All Too Hard

Hard Kick
14-Feb-26 Flemington Talindert Stks

4 $176,200Group

$27,500 All Too Hard

Music Time
08-Mar-26 Canberra Black Opal

3 $206,500Group

$27,500 All Too Hard

Arran Bay
09-Mar-26 Morphettville CS Hayes Memorial

4 $120,200Group

$16,500 Star Turn

Fabulantes
14-Mar-26 Gold Coast QTIS Jewel 3yo

5 $500,000Group

$0 Casino Prince

Casino Seventeen
29-Nov-25 Caulfield Eclipse Stks

3 $201,600Group

Waikato Stud
$90,000 Savabeel

Von Hauke
25-Oct-25 Moonee Valley Crystal Mile

2 $403,000Group

$90,000 Savabeel

Sir Albert
25-Oct-25 NZ-Riccarton Spring Classic

4 $72,000Group

$90,000 Savabeel

Provence
06-Dec-25 NZ-Trentham Captain Cook Stks

1 $360,000Group

$90,000 Savabeel

Captain Pluto
08-Nov-25 Ascot Luckygray Stks

4 $125,000Group

$90,000 Savabeel

Major Beel
29-Nov-25 Rosehill ATC Cup

4 $201,000Group

Page 29 of 39



Stud Service Fee 2025 Stallions i Winner Day Venue Race Black TypePrizemoney

$90,000 Savabeel

Belle Cheval
21-Feb-26 NZ-Ellerslie Uncle Remus Stks

3 $135,000Group

$90,000 Savabeel

Belle Cheval
24-Jan-26 NZ-Ellerslie Almanzor trophy

3 $225,000Group

$90,000 Savabeel

Force of Nature
08-Nov-25 NZ-Pukekohe Waikato Sprint Stks

4 $90,000Group

$90,000 Savabeel

Ammirati
11-Jan-26 NZ-Ellerslie Gingernutts Salver

4 $90,000Group

$90,000 Savabeel

Ammirati
30-Nov-25 NZ-Otaki Wellington Stks

3 $90,000Group

$90,000 Savabeel

Hinekaha
13-Dec-25 NZ-Te Rapa Isuzu Stks

2 $157,500Group

$90,000 Savabeel

Witz End
07-Feb-26 NZ-Wingatui Hazlett Stks

4 $72,000Group

$90,000 Savabeel

Acer
24-Jan-26 NZ-New Plymouth Oaks Prelude

4 $90,000Group

$67,500 Super Seth

Linebacker
18-Oct-25 Randwick Silver Eagle

5 $1,001,000Group

$67,500 Super Seth

La Dorada
03-Jan-26 NZ-Trentham Levin Classic

2 $360,000Group

$67,500 Super Seth

Ruska Roma
29-Nov-25 Caulfield Twilight Glow Stks

4 $175,750Group

$18,000 Ardrossan

Saltcoats
05-Sep-25 Wyong Wyong Cup

4 $254,000Group

$18,000 Ardrossan

Ardalio
22-Nov-25 NZ-Pukekohe Counties Bowl

3 $135,000Group

$18,000 Ardrossan

De Armas
22-Nov-25 NZ-Pukekohe Counties Challenge Stks

4 $99,000Group

$13,500 Ocean Park

Mystic Park
12-Nov-25 NZ-Riccarton TAB Mile

3 $135,000Group

$13,500 Ocean Park

Tellum
26-Dec-25 NZ-Ellerslie Eight Carat Classic

2 $243,000Group
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$13,500 Ocean Park

Ohope Wins
01-Jan-26 NZ-Ellerslie Sir Patrick Hogan Stks

2 $243,000Group

$13,500 Ocean Park

Ohope Wins
07-Feb-26 NZ-Te Rapa Sir Tristram Fillies Classic

2 $247,500Group

$13,500 Ocean Park

Ohope Wins
21-Feb-26 NZ-Ellerslie NZ Oaks

1 $900,000Group

$13,500 Ocean Park

Arcadia Park
07-Mar-26 Bunbury Bunbury Cup

4 $150,000Group

$13,500 Ocean Park

Autumn Glory
07-Feb-26 NZ-Te Rapa Waikato Guineas

2 $247,500Group

$2,700 Banquo

Justin Case
14-Feb-26 NZ-Matamata Matamata Slipper

3 $135,000Group

$0 O'Reilly

Sagunto
20-Dec-25 NZ-Trentham Manawatu Cup

3 $108,000Group

$0 Tivaci

Tuxedo
24-Jan-26 NZ-Ellerslie Aotearoa Classic

3 $936,000Group

$0 Tivaci

Feminino
13-Mar-26 Kembla Grange Kembla Grange Classic

3 $250,000Group

$0 Tivaci

American Wolf
09-Mar-26 Morphettville Adelaide Cup

2 $359,100Group

Westbury Stud
$22,500 Tarzino

Torranzaino
23-Oct-25 Geelong Geelong Cup

3 $500,000Group

$22,500 Tarzino

Tshiebwe
29-Nov-25 NZ-Wanganui Wanganui Cup

4 $72,000Group

$9,000 Redwood

Sharp 'n' Smart
13-Dec-25 NZ-Te Rapa Waikato Cup

3 $126,000Group

$9,000 Redwood

Pulsatilla
29-Nov-25 NZ-Ellerslie Eagle Memorial Stks

4 $90,000Group

$9,000 Reliable Man

Final Return
22-Nov-25 NZ-Pukekohe Counties Cup

3 $153,000Group

$9,000 Reliable Man

Final Return
21-Feb-26 NZ-Ellerslie Avondale Cup

3 $225,000Group
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$9,000 El Roca

Lollapalooza
06-Sep-25 NZ-Ellerslie NZ-Gold Trail

3 $135,000Group

$9,000 El Roca

Swiss Prince
01-Nov-25 NZ-Tauranga Sarten Memorial

2 $135,000Group

$9,000 El Roca

Dream Roca
24-Jan-26 NZ-Ellerslie Karaka millions 2yo

4 $900,000Group

$9,000 El Roca

Enrico
14-Feb-26 NZ-Matamata Wairere Falls Classic

5 $315,000Group

$0 Telperion

Pour The Wine
24-Jan-26 NZ-Riccarton Timaru Stks

4 $72,000Group

Whistbury Manor [uk]
$0 Showcasing

Future History
31-Dec-25 Flemington Bagot Hcp

4 $176,000Group

$0 Showcasing

Future History
17-Jan-26 Rosehill January Cup

4 $201,000Group

$0 Showcasing

Future History
13-Dec-25 Randwick Christmas Cup

5 $202,000Group

White Robe Lodge
$6,300 Ghibellines

Inflamed
15-Nov-25 NZ-Riccarton Steward Stks

4 $126,000Group

$6,300 Ghibellines

Campaldino
07-Mar-26 Randwick Randwick City Stks

4 $200,000Group

$6,300 Ghibellines

Noble Knight
28-Feb-26 NZ-Wingatui Dunedin Cup

4 $162,000Group

$6,300 Ghibellines

Cluedo Lane
28-Feb-26 NZ-Wingatui White Robe Lodge

3 $207,000Group

$6,300 Ancient Spirit

Bobby McGee
26-Dec-25 NZ-Wingatui Otago Breeders Stks

4 $90,000Group

Widden
$275,000 Zoustar

Stardom
25-Oct-25 Moonee Valley William Crocket

4 $202,500Group

$275,000 Zoustar

Zou Sensation
31-Dec-25 Flemington Kensington Stks

4 $175,000Group
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$275,000 Zoustar

Zou Sensation
11-Oct-25 Caulfield Weekend Hussler Hcp

4 $200,750Group

$275,000 Zoustar

Space Rider
24-Jan-26 Caulfield Manfred Stks

3 $200,000Group

$275,000 Zoustar

Joliestar
14-Feb-26 Randwick Expressway Stks

2 $302,000Group

$275,000 Zoustar

Joliestar
07-Mar-26 Randwick Canterbury Stks

1 $755,000Group

$275,000 Zoustar

Joliestar
20-Sep-25 Randwick Shorts Hcp

2 $1,002,000Group

$275,000 Zoustar

Multinational
02-Oct-25 Kalgoorlie Hannans Hcp

4 $150,000Group

$275,000 Zoustar

Regal Zeus
24-Jan-26 Caulfield John Dillon Stks

4 $175,000Group

$275,000 Zoustar

Regal Zeus
26-Dec-25 Sandown Lord Stks

4 $175,750Group

$275,000 Zoustar

Regal Zeus
23-Nov-25 Kilmore Kilmore Cup

4 $200,000Group

$275,000 Zoustar

Tuned
13-Dec-25 Eagle Farm Gateway

5 $300,000Group

$275,000 Zoustar

Queen Zou
01-Jan-26 NZ-Ellerslie Rich Hill Mile

2 $243,000Group

$33,000 Trapeze Artist

Piggyback
21-Feb-26 Rosehill Parramatta Cup

3 $250,000Group

$33,000 Trapeze Artist

Piggyback
27-Sep-25 Rosehill Colin Stephen Hcp

3 $251,000Group

$33,000 Trapeze Artist

Disneck
10-Jan-26 Flemington Standish Hcp

3 $201,000Group

$33,000 Trapeze Artist

Panova
18-Oct-25 Randwick Reginald Allen

4 $250,500Group

$33,000 Trapeze Artist

Panova
01-Nov-25 Flemington Carbine Club Stks

3 $503,645Group
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$33,000 Trapeze Artist

Spicy Miss
28-Feb-26 Randwick Sweet Embrace

2 $300,000Group

$33,000 Trapeze Artist

Where's The Circus
13-Dec-25 Randwick Inglis Nursery

4 $404,000Group

$33,000 Trapeze Artist

Spywire
10-Jan-26 Gold Coast The Syndicate

5 $1,002,500Group

$33,000 Trapeze Artist

Chilly Girl
31-Jan-26 Rosehill Widden Stks

3 $250,000Group

$33,000 Trapeze Artist

Pinito
07-Mar-26 Randwick Aspiration Hcp

3 $251,000Group

$33,000 Trapeze Artist

The Crimson Pirate
28-Feb-26 Ascot Lex Piper Stks

4 $125,000Group

$27,500 Zousain

Catch The Glory
22-Nov-25 Kembla Grange The Warra

5 $300,000Group

$13,200 Anders

Single Choice
21-Feb-26 Caulfield Autumn Classic

2 $300,000Group

$13,200 Anders

Daytona Diva
08-Feb-26 Hobart Strutt Stakes

4 $125,000Group

$13,200 Dirty Work

Dr Farthing
28-Feb-26 Eagle Farm Jewel 3yo

5 $125,000Group

$9,900 Supido

Unit Five
20-Dec-25 Caulf. Heath MM 2yo Classic

5 $250,000Group

$9,900 Supido

Unit Five
17-Jan-26 Gold Coast Magic Millions 2yo Classic

5 $3,005,000Group

$8,800 Rebel Dane

Rebel Tuesday
21-Feb-26 Morphettville Cinderella Stks

4 $120,000Group

$5,500 Gold Standard

Merrigold
17-Jan-26 Flemington VOBIS Gold Reef

5 $175,000Group

$5,500 Gold Standard

Big Wigs
14-Mar-26 Caulfield VOBIS Platinum Showdown

5 $1,000,000Group

$0 Magnus

Rey Magnerio
18-Oct-25 Caulfield Caulfield Sprint

2 $302,500Group
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$0 Magnus

Rey Magnerio
13-Dec-25 Ascot Gold Rush

3 $1,500,000Group

$0 Magnus

Magnificent Andy
04-Oct-25 Kalgoorlie Golden Saddle

5 $1,007,000Group

$0 Magnus

Streisand
07-Feb-26 Caulfield Blue Diam Prev F

2 $350,000Group

$0 Magnus

Streisand
21-Feb-26 Caulfield Blue Diamond

1 $2,000,000Group

$0 Magnus

Magnaspin
21-Feb-26 Caulfield Victoria Gold Cup

4 $175,000Group

$0 Sebring

Fangirl
20-Sep-25 Randwick 7 Stakes

5 $1,005,000Group

$0 Kingman

Komachi [ire]
07-Feb-26 Morphettville Premiers Plate

4 $120,000Group

$0 Overshare

Storyville
13-Dec-25 Ascot Starstruck Classic

4 $125,000Group

$0 Overshare

Storyville
15-Nov-25 Ascot RJ Peters Stks

3 $200,000Group

Willow Grove
$0 Mint Lane

Queman
09-Aug-25 Morphettville Behometh Stks

3 $150,000Group

Windsor Park
$18,000 Shamexpress

sterling Exp
22-Aug-25 NZ-Te Rapa NZ-Foxbrdige

2 $135,000Group

$18,000 Shamexpress

Ka Ying Rising ~hk
18-Oct-25 Randwick The Everest

1 $20,549,000Group

$18,000 Shamexpress

The Scunner
06-Dec-25 NZ-Trentham Spring Sprint

3 $108,000Group

$15,750 Circus Maximus

Circus Dancer
29-Nov-25 NZ-Wanganui O'Leary's Fillies Stks

4 $72,000Group

$15,750 Circus Maximus

Road to Paris
07-Mar-26 NZ-Ellerslie New Zealand Derby

1 $1,125,000Group
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$0 Mongolian Khan

Khanshe
03-Jan-26 NZ-Trentham Phar Lap Trophy

3 $108,000Group

Windsor Park Stud
$0 Charm Spirit

Globe
11-Oct-25 Caulfiled Might and Power

1 $1,003,500Group

Woodside Park
$19,800 Shalaa

Swordplay
19-Dec-25 Gold Coast Gold Coast 1000

5 $125,000Group

$19,800 Shalaa

King's Secret
01-Jan-26 Canterbury Canterbury Sprint

4 $200,000Group

$13,200 Rich Enuff

Abounding
18-Oct-25 Caulfield Tristarc Stks

2 $302,500Group

$13,200 Rich Enuff

Stokke
06-Nov-25 Flemington Century Stks

4 $202,245Group

$0 Cable Bay

Persian Spirit
13-Dec-25 Pakenham Gold Bullion

5 $175,000Group

Wyndholm Park Stud
$0 Rebel Raider

Brave Miss
10-Oct-25 Cranbourne Pinker Pinker Plate

5 $100,000Group

Yarradale
$5,500 Shooting to Win

She's Bulletproof
11-Oct-25 Caulfield Northwood Plume Stks

3 $241,600Group

$5,000 Gingerbread Man

Phanta
09-Aug-25 Belmont Belmont Newmarket

4 $125,000Group

Yarraman
$220,000 I am Invincible

Jimmy Recard
16-Aug-25 Caulfield Vain Stks

3 $200,000Group

$220,000 I am Invincible

Vinrock
13-Sep-25 Flemington Exford Plate

4 $177,000Group

$220,000 I am Invincible

My Gladiola
13-Sep-25 Flemington Cap D'antibes Stks

4 $177,000Group

$220,000 I am Invincible

Inkaruna
15-Nov-25 Caulfield Thoroughbred Club Stks

3 $1,001,600Group
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$220,000 I am Invincible

Charm Stone
26-Sep-25 Moonee Valley Manikato Stks

1 $2,015,000Group

$220,000 I am Invincible

Caballus
06-Dec-25 Doomben George Moore Stks

3 $200,000Group

$220,000 I am Invincible

Caballus
01-Nov-25 Flemington Rising Fast Stks

3 $243,645Group

$220,000 I am Invincible

Caballus
07-Mar-26 Flemington Newmarket Hcp

1 $2,005,000Group

$220,000 I am Invincible

Ohope
11-Oct-25 Rosehill Tapp-Craig

5 $500,000Group

$220,000 I am Invincible

Ohope
25-Oct-25 Randwick Callander-Presnell

2 $1,001,000Group

$220,000 I am Invincible

The Three Hundred
10-Dec-25 Wyong MM 3yo + 4yo

5 $150,000Group

$220,000 I am Invincible

Chayan
07-Mar-26 Randwick Reisling Stks

3 $302,000Group

$220,000 I am Invincible

Ciaron's Star
14-Feb-26 Randwick Pierro Plate

5 $160,000Group

$38,500 Hellbent

Magic Time
30-Aug-25 Caulfield Cockram stks

3 $200,000Group

$38,500 Hellbent

Savvy Hallie
23-Aug-25 Randwick Silver Shadow

2 $300,000Group

$38,500 Hellbent

Savvy Hallie
14-Feb-26 Randwick Light Fingers Stks

2 $302,000Group

$38,500 Hellbent

Revengeance
08-Nov-25 Rosehill Golden Gift

5 $1,001,000Group

$38,500 Hellbent

Boston Rocks
15-Nov-25 Caulfield Village Stks

4 $175,750Group

$38,500 Hellbent

Vivy Air
08-Nov-25 Rosehill Five Diamonds

5 $2,000,000Group

$38,500 Hellbent

Zip Lock
27-Dec-25 Eagle Farm BJ McLachlan Stks

3 $300,000Group
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Yulong
$200,000 Written Tycoon

Tycoon Star
30-Aug-25 Caulfield McNeil Stks

3 $200,000Group

$200,000 Written Tycoon

Grand Prairie
30-Aug-25 Rosehill Up and Coming

3 $250,000Group

$200,000 Written Tycoon

Gangsta Granny
11-Oct-25 Rosehill The Nivison

3 $250,000Group

$200,000 Written Tycoon

Gangsta Granny
07-Mar-26 Randwick Wenona Girl

3 $251,000Group

$200,000 Written Tycoon

Media World
04-Oct-25 Flemington Paris lane Stks

4 $177,000Group

$200,000 Written Tycoon

Well Written
18-Oct-25 NZ-Ellerslie Soliloquy Stks

2 $157,500Group

$200,000 Written Tycoon

Well Written
26-Dec-25 NZ-Ellerslie Auckland Guineas

2 $243,000Group

$200,000 Written Tycoon

Well Written
08-Nov-25 NZ-Riccarton NZ One Thousand Guin

1 $540,000Group

$200,000 Written Tycoon

Well Written
24-Jan-26 NZ-Ellerslie Karaka Millions 3yo

4 $1,350,000Group

$200,000 Written Tycoon

Well Written
07-Mar-26 NZ-Ellerslie NZB Kiwi

5 $3,600,000Group

$200,000 Written Tycoon

Captured By Love
08-Nov-25 NZ-Riccarton Canterbury Breeders Stks

3 $108,000Group

$200,000 Written Tycoon

Kind Words
28-Dec-25 Gosford Belle of the Turf

3 $301,000Group

$200,000 Written Tycoon

Acromantula
10-Jan-26 Ascot Miss Andretti Stks

4 $125,000Group

$200,000 Written Tycoon

Boomtowns
28-Feb-26 Eagle Farm Jewel 2yo C&G

5 $125,000Group

$66,000 Alabama Express

Treasurethe Moment
30-Aug-25 Caulfield Memsie Stks

1 $750,000Group

$66,000 Alabama Express

Alibaba
24-Jan-26 Caulfield Blue Diam Prev C&G

4 $250,000Group
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$66,000 Alabama Express

Poster Girl
17-Jan-26 Gold Coast Magic Millions Plate

5 $1,002,500Group

$66,000 Alabama Express

Gentle Steel
14-Mar-26 Caulfield Mystic Journey

5 $175,000Group

$38,500 Lucky Vega

That's Gold
06-Dec-25 NZ-Pukekohe Bonecrusher Stks

3 $108,000Group

$38,500 Lucky Vega

That's Gold
21-Feb-26 NZ-Ellerslie Avondale Guineas

2 $225,000Group

$38,500 Lucky Vega

That's Gold
07-Feb-26 NZ-Te Rapa Karapiro Classic

5 $315,000Group

$38,500 Lucky Vega

Cherry Bomshell
28-Feb-26 Eagle Farm Jewel 2yo F

5 $125,000Group

$22,000 Tagaloa

Salty Pearl
25-Oct-25 Moonee Valley MV Fillies Classic

2 $302,500Group

$22,000 Tagaloa

Salty Pearl
14-Mar-26 Caulfield VOBIS Platinum Guineas

5 $500,000Group

$22,000 Tagaloa

Spicy Lu
18-Oct-25 Caulfield Ethereal Stks

3 $241,600Group

$19,800 Grunt

Miraval Rose
20-Sep-25 Caulfield Taggart Stks

5 $150,000Group

$19,800 Grunt

Miraval Rose
04-Oct-25 Flemington Rose of Kingston Stks

2 $305,000Group

$19,800 Grunt

Strictly Business
06-Nov-25 Flemington VRC Oaks

1 $1,011,500Group
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